



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: June 1, 2020

Contact: Alyssa Campbell, Inland Communications

(630) 218-2887 or alyssa.campbell@inlandgroup.com

Inland Securities Corporation Promotes Anthony Calderone to Senior Vice President – External Wholesaler of Northern California Territory

OAK BROOK, III. – Inland Securities Corporation ("Inland Securities"), the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation, announced that Anthony Calderone has been promoted to senior vice president – external wholesaler.

In his position, Mr. Calderone will serve as an external wholesaler working to build relationships with current and new financial advisors throughout Northern California and the San Francisco Bay Area.

"Anthony Calderone is a dynamic and highly experienced financial services professional," said Colin Cosgrove, executive vice president and head of sales for Inland Securities. "During his career with Inland Securities, he has consistently excelled as a top performer, with a proven track record of building financial advisor relationships and growing territory sales year-over-year at Inland. Anthony's extensive knowledge of the 1031 marketplace will be a tremendous asset as he leads the Inland Securities sales team in our Northern California Territory."

Mr. Calderone joined Inland Securities in June 2015 as a business development associate and was promoted in February 2016 to internal sales associate covering the Pacific Northwest territory. He was promoted again in July 2018 to vice president – external wholesaler, responsible for the Arkansas, Louisiana and Texas markets. In this most recent position, Mr. Calderone doubled the existing territory sales with his expertise in providing unique ways to increase production.

Mr. Calderone holds FINRA Series 7 and 63 securities licenses, and received a Bachelor of Science in Finance from Indiana University in Bloomington, Indiana.

###

About Inland Securities Corporation

Inland Securities Corporation, member FINRA/SIPC, is the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation. Additional information is available at www.inland-investments.com.